

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
PLE-32 & PLE-33 BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUD'S INC.			DOUBLE Z CONSTRUCTION			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
SUBTOTAL PLE-32 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT:						\$415,543.10		\$364,870.10	(\$50,673.00)		\$415,265.76	(\$277.34)		\$424,797.30	\$9,254.20

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUD'S INC.			DOUBLE Z CONSTRUCTION			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
				PLE-33 OLD MILL ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT											
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$4,000.00)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	(\$2,000.00)
2	202	280	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$0.00	\$24.00	\$6,720.00	\$1,120.00	\$11.00	\$3,080.00	(\$2,520.00)
3	202	134	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$3.00	\$402.00	\$5.00	\$670.00	\$268.00	\$5.00	\$670.00	\$268.00	\$7.00	\$938.00	\$536.00
4	203	22	CY	EXCAVATION	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,320.00	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$440.00
5	203	99	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$45.00	\$4,455.00	\$50.00	\$4,950.00	\$495.00	\$55.00	\$5,445.00	\$990.00	\$65.00	\$6,435.00	\$1,980.00
6	204	349	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$4.00	\$1,396.00	\$5.00	\$1,745.00	\$349.00	\$6.00	\$2,094.00	\$698.00	\$2.50	\$872.50	(\$523.50)
7	204	50	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$500.00)	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	(\$150.00)	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.00
8	204	50	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$64.00	\$3,200.00	(\$1,800.00)	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	(\$500.00)
9	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$260.00)	\$180.00	\$180.00	(\$130.00)	\$200.00	\$200.00	(\$110.00)
10	204	100	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.20	\$220.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	(\$70.00)	\$2.00	\$200.00	(\$20.00)	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$80.00
11	606	150	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00
12	606	2	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	(\$250.00)	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	(\$250.00)	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	(\$250.00)
13	606	2	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	(\$600.00)	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	(\$600.00)	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	(\$600.00)
14	626	4	EA	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 BI-DIRECTIONAL	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$8.00
15	653	30	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$50.70	\$1,521.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	(\$471.00)	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,779.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$279.00
16	659	1	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$90.00)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$10.00
17	659	532	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2.00	\$1,064.00	\$2.00	\$1,064.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$5,320.00	\$4,256.00	\$3.00	\$1,596.00	\$532.00
18	659	100	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	(\$199.00)	\$1.00	\$100.00	(\$100.00)	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$100.00
19	659	0.05	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$750.00	\$37.50	(\$7.50)	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$850.00	\$42.50	(\$2.50)
20	659	0.11	ACRE	LIME	\$200.00	\$22.00	\$600.00	\$66.00	\$44.00	\$200.00	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$27.50	\$5.50
21	659	3	MGAL	WATER	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	(\$149.97)	\$1.00	\$3.00	(\$147.00)	\$1.00	\$3.00	(\$147.00)
22	SPECIAL	100	FT	EROSION CONTROL (PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE)	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	(\$495.00)	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	(\$200.00)
23	611	50	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$26.18	\$1,309.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$1,059.00)	\$7.00	\$350.00	(\$959.00)	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$59.00)
24	611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$16.99	\$849.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$599.50)	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$449.50)	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$450.50
25	301	52	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$341.00	\$17,732.00	\$4,732.00	\$430.20	\$22,370.40	\$9,370.40	\$290.00	\$15,080.00	\$2,080.00
26	304	72	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$105.00	\$7,560.00	\$360.00	\$120.00	\$8,640.00	\$1,440.00	\$120.00	\$8,640.00	\$1,440.00
27	407	54	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	\$4.00	\$216.00	\$3.90	\$210.60	(\$5.40)	\$7.50	\$405.00	\$189.00	\$6.00	\$324.00	\$108.00
28	411	7	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$245.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$245.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$665.00
29	441	17	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$495.00	\$8,415.00	\$765.00	\$452.20	\$7,687.40	\$37.40	\$380.00	\$6,460.00	(\$1,190.00)
30	441	13	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$490.00	\$6,370.00	\$520.00	\$452.20	\$5,878.60	\$28.60	\$360.00	\$4,680.00	(\$1,170.00)
31	202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$19,000.00
32	203	13	CY	ROADWAY, MISC.: SAND, AS PER PLAN	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	(\$975.00)	\$95.00	\$1,235.00	(\$65.00)	\$70.00	\$910.00	(\$390.00)
33	503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$4,000.00)	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00
34	503	140	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	(\$2,800.00)	\$105.00	\$14,700.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,700.00
35	509	9,390	LB	EPOXY COATED STEEL REINFORCEMENT	\$2.00	\$18,780.00	\$1.35	\$12,676.50	(\$6,103.50)	\$1.50	\$14,085.00	(\$4,695.00)	\$2.50	\$23,475.00	\$4,695.00
36	511	26	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	\$1,300.00	\$33,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	(\$7,800.00)	\$1,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$32,500.00	(\$1,300.00)
37	511	70	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	\$700.00	\$49,000.00	\$950.00	\$66,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$560.00	\$39,200.00	(\$9,800.00)	\$470.00	\$32,900.00	(\$16,100.00)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
PLE-32 & PLE-33 BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUD'S INC.			DOUBLE Z CONSTRUCTION			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
38	512	98	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	\$28.00	\$2,744.00	\$25.00	\$2,450.00	(\$294.00)	\$45.00	\$4,410.00	\$1,666.00	\$26.50	\$2,597.00	(\$147.00)
39	512	161	SY	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	\$22.00	\$3,542.00	\$21.00	\$3,381.00	(\$161.00)	\$25.00	\$4,025.00	\$483.00	\$22.00	\$3,542.00	\$0.00
40	516	53	SF	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$530.00	(\$265.00)	\$6.00	\$318.00	(\$477.00)
41	518	41	CY	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$130.00	\$5,330.00	\$110.00	\$4,510.00	(\$820.00)	\$140.00	\$5,740.00	\$410.00	\$125.00	\$5,125.00	(\$205.00)
42	601	106	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$120.00	\$12,720.00	\$95.00	\$10,070.00	(\$2,650.00)	\$100.00	\$10,600.00	(\$2,120.00)	\$140.00	\$14,840.00	\$2,120.00
43	611	38	FT	16' X 7' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05 AS PER PLAN	\$2,600.00	\$98,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$83,600.00	(\$15,200.00)	\$2,300.00	\$87,400.00	(\$11,400.00)	\$2,700.00	\$102,600.00	\$3,800.00
44	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$4,000.00)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$4,500.00)
45	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00
46	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	(\$6,000.00)	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PLE-33 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT:						\$355,505.50		\$333,301.63	(\$22,203.87)		\$367,683.40	\$12,177.90		\$379,893.50	\$24,388.00
GRAND TOTAL PLE-32/PLE-33 BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS:						\$771,048.60		\$698,171.73	(\$72,876.87)		\$782,949.16	\$11,900.56		\$804,690.80	\$33,642.20